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National l{ighways Authority of India
(Ministry oI Road Transport and Highways, covt, of India)

NHAI PILJ -Shimla, liouse No 1, tlishikesh Sadan, Shanti Kutia, Chakkar Shimla-1.71005, l-1.P.

Email; pdpiushimla(cDnhai.org; pdpiushimla@gmail.com I Phone; 0177-2633318

1 1 oo} / 3 / 20 1 2/Forest/S-K/Pt U- SMrf | ?0 B

To,

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA),

Tolland, Shimla (HP).

Sub: Diversion of Forest Land measuring 7.4589 hectare in vittage Kathati for four
laning of Sotan to Kaithtighat section from R/D 177/450to 128/250 in the state
of HimachaI Pradesh. (ProposaI No. FP/HP/ROAD/17Q30212071) reg. stage-ll
approva l.

Ref: (i) DFO (Rurat), Shimta lerter no. 5358 dated 06.11.2Q23.
(ii) NHAI PIU Shimta letter no. 1261 dated 05.09.2023.
(iii) M0EF & cc, shimta letter no. FClHPB/06l13tz0zz dt, 07.07.2022.

Sir.

It is apprised that parawise comptiance report for stage-ll approvaI for subject
cited FCA proposal was uptoaded by this office on eparivesh portat.

Z. The proposalwas examined by your good office and few discrepancies were raised
stating therewith Lhal "lnformotion of point no. 2 ond 5 are purely required to be

furnished by DFO concerned and informotion to pint no. 9 is to be furnished by lJser
Agency".

3, In this regard, it is pertinent to mention here that the comptiance of condition
no.7,5 & 9 was atready been done by concerned DFO & User Agency and same was
forwarded to your good office vide letter under ref (i) of DFO Shimta which was atso
uptoaded on e-parivesh portat. The comptiance of said conditions are once again
enclosed herewith so that Stage-ll approvaI coutd be accorded.

4. In respect of condition no, 9, it is further apprised that no kmt fite was provided
during the atready diverted FCA proposaI no. FP/HP/Road4132/2013 measuring 65.50
Ha., however kmI fite of the extant proposaI section (Forest Land) superimposing on the
kmt fite of approved atignment from Sotan-Kaithtighat was re-uptoaded on the e-parivesh
portat with the hetp of the Monitoring cett. Communication of emaits between this office
(UA), Nodat Officer, Shimta and Monitoring cetI is enclosed herewith for vour
information.

Encl: As above

Copy for information to:
(i) Regional Officer, NHAI RO Shimta (HP)

(ii) Divisional Forest Officer, Shimta Forest Division (HP).

(iii) Conservator of Forest, Forest Circle Shiml.a (HP),

lt1

28,, Nov., 2023

NHAI, PIU-Shimla







Subject: 

From: DFO (Rural), Shimla 

Memo, 

No. RK/FCA/Four Lanning Kathali-Solan-Kaithlighat Section/53S8 Himachal Pradesh Forest Department 

2. 

Dated Shimla-2, the o & n/o23 
To: The Nodal Officer-cum-Addl. Pr. CCF (FCA), 

O/o Pr. CCF (HoFF), HP 

May kindly refer to the Integrated Regional Office, Ministry of 
Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India office letter No. 
FC/HPB/06/13/2022 dated h July, 2022 vide which the Integrated Regional Office has 
accorded the In-Principal (Stage-I) approval on the subject cited above. 

Encl.: As above 

Diversion of 2.4589 hectare of Forest land in favour of National Highway Authority of India, in village Kathali from RD 127/450 to 128/250 for four lanning of Solan-Kaithlighat Section of NH-22 (Now NH-05) from Kms 106.139 to Km 129.05, falls within the jurisdiction of Shimla Forest (Rural) Forest Division, District-Shimla, Himachal Pradesh (Online Proposal No. 
FP/HP/Road/120302/2021). 

In this respect, it is submitted that the User Agency i.e. National Highway 

Authority of India vide letter No, 11008/3/2012/Forest/S-K/PIU-SML/1261 dated sth 

September, 2023 has given Undertakings on the points related to them and further has 
accepted the terms with respect to the In-Principal (Stage-I) approval accorded by the 
Integrated Regional Office vide letter referred to above for diversion of 2.4589 hectare of 

Forest land in favour of National Highway Authority of India, in village Kathali from RD 

127/450 tò 128/250 for four lanning of Solan-Kaithlighat Section of NH-22 (Now NH-05) 

rom Kms 106.139 to Km 129.05, falls within the jurisdiction of Shimla Forest (Rural) Forest 
Division, District-Shimla, Himachal Pradesh and attached herewith for favour of kind 
information and necessary action at your end, please. 

However, the Undertakings with respect to the Points Nos. 3 (), 3 () and 
5 of the Divisional Forest Officer are also attached herewith, please. 

Divisional Forest Officer (Rural), 
Forest Division, Shimla. 

5359 Endst. No. RK/FCA/Four Lanning Kathali-Solan-Kaithlighat Section/ 

Copy is submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Shilmla for 
favour of kind information, please. 

Dated Shimla-2, the 

Divisional Forest Officer (Rural), 
Forest Division, Shimla. 



























::\I

;;a;q; -:;r..1

rrrcfrq rrsq {rqqFt qrbfiTgT
(.<r9'r, +ilFrc, qRT gcslT)

National uthority of India(Ministry Highways, Govt. of India)
NHAI Plu -shimla, House No. ! Rishikesh sadan, shanti Kutia, chakkarshimra-171005, H.p.

Email: pdpiushimra@nhai.org; pdpiushimra@8ma'rr.com I phone: or77-2633318

1.1 O08 | 3 120 1 2/Forest/S-K/pt U- SML1 tL3L
To, 2 ? August, 2oz2

Divisional Forest Officer,
Shimla Forest Division (Hp). ,

Sub: Proposa[ for diversion of forest land measuring 2.45g9 ha. in vittage Kathati
from R/D 127/450 to 128/250 for four taning of Sotan-Kaithtighat section of
NH-22 (Now NH-05) from Km. 106.139 to Km 129.050 in the state of Himachat
Pradesh

Sir,

It is apprised that MoEF & cc, Shimta vide letter dated 07.07.2022 accorded
stage-l approvat for diversion of 2.4589 ha. in vittage Kathati from R/D 127/450 to
128/250 for four taning of sotan-Kaithtighat section of NH-22 (Now NH-05) from Km.
106.139 to Km 1z9.o5o in the state of Himachat pradesh.

2' ln this regard, your office vide letter no. 4264 dated 06.0g.2022 submitted
the demand note amounting to Rs. 1,10,14,3og1- for subject FcA case. The said
amount is disbursed by this office and cost break up for the same is mentioned below:
Sr. No. Particulars Amount Payment Status

1 CA 11,93,097l- lotal amount of Rs 43,72,086/- has been

deposited in the Hp Campa account no.

1507061 120302197 vide UTR no.

IND8N23087014612 dated 22.08 2022

2 NPV 31,78,999/-

Total(CA & NPV) 43,72,0961-

1 Departmental Charges 2,09,792[ Balance amount of Rs. 66,42,2221- has
been deposited through demand draft
425554 dated 23.08.2022 in the favour of
Divisional Forest Officer, Shimla
(Original Demand Draft enclosed)

2 Cost of trees 64,33,430/-

Total(Demand Draft) 66,42,22A-

Thanking you for your continued support and co-operation.

Encl: As Above

Copy for information to:
(i) Conservator of Forest,

GM (Tech.)-cum-project Director
NHAt, ptU-shimla

Forest Circle Shimla, H.p.

Yours Si

Asra Khural)
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NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

AGENCY COPY
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NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMpA Funds
18-08-2022

Amount in Words :Fortv_Three Lakh Seventy_Two Thousandand Eighty-Six Rupees bnry

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

Beneficiary Name: HIMAGHAL PRADESH
CAMPA

IFSC Code: u8tN0996335

Pay to Account No. 1507061120302197

Valid only for this
challan amount.

$
Bank Name &
Address:

Union Bank Of India
Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11',CGO Complex,
Phase l, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -110003

Thjs Challan^is stricily to be used for makinqpayment to CAMpA by NEFT/RTGS only 
--

al1::,.Tfj'Jfl:ffffi"j33"IJffill.y;fl Asencies may send a rine of confirmation throush

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updatedeven after 7 working days, then r.inary mail a 
"6py"iv.rr'"h"il"n with transaction date toEmail : cbO371 @unibnbinkofindia.coir

\.
rf
forestsclearance:nic.in/useraccounuNeft 

_charlancorp.aspx?pid=RoAD 1203022021197

NATIONAL HIGHWAY
AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU

61120302197

liqTn" View Bhawan pnase
lll New ShimlaShimla

Amount(in Rs)

6I Llnion Bm#

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Date:18-08-2022

Amount in Words :Fortv_Three Lakh Seventy_Two Thousandand Eighty-Six Rupees bnry

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

This Challan is stricfly to be used for makinopayment to CAMpA by NEFT/RTGS only

NATIONAL HIGHWAY

SH,llrT't" 
oF rNDrA Pru

5.qTn" View Bhawan phase
lll New Shimla Shimta

Pay to Account No. 1507061120302197

Valid only for this
challan amount.

Bank Name &
Address:

Union Bank Of India
Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase l, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi-110003
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National Highway Authority of India Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWP No.5537 of 2020

6.7.2023 Present:- Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Shreya 
Chauhan,Advocate, for the petitioner. 

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant 
Sharma,Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates 
General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate 
General, for respondents-State.  

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh 
Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 21/applicants.

 Heard.

 Records of the learned trial court have been perused. In

the  given  facts  and  circumstances  of  the  case,  we  deem  it

appropriate that CALA would assess the amount of compensation

for  passing  of  an  award  to  this  effect  within  a  period  of  eight

weeks from today. However, the  entitlement  of  the  claim shall

abide by the decree of the Civil Court and, therefore, the amount

shall not be released unless the rights of the parties are finally

determined. Liberty is however, reserved to any of the parties to

seek modification of the order. 

                    

                     ( Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
         Judge 

[[

 

                     (Satyen Vaidya)
                     Judge 

 6th July, 2023
   (Guleria)  
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